Paper No. _____

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE (USPS) And THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE POSTMASTER GENERAL Petitioner

v.

RETURN MAIL, INC. Patent Owner

Case CBM2014-00116

Patent No. 6,826,548

RETURN MAIL, INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOE LUBENOW

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Return Mail, Inc. provides notice that the cross-examination by deposition of Joe Lubenow is scheduled for Thursday, November 13, 2014, beginning at 9:00 a.m. (EST) and continuing from day to day until completed, at the office of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001. The crossCase CBM2014-00116 Patent No. 6,826,548

examination will be recorded stenographically and may be videotaped before a

Notary Public or other officer authorized to take testimony under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Dated: October 29, 2014

Respectfully Submitted,

/Douglas H. Elliott/ Douglas H. Elliott Registration No. 32,982 Email: <u>doug@elliottiplaw.com</u> Attorney for Return Mail, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Return Mail, Inc.'s Notice of Deposition of Joe Lubenow was served on October 29, 2014 by FEDERAL EXPRESS standard overnight shipping to the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner as well as by electronic service at the e-mail address listed below.

Lionel Lavenue Erika Arner FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP Two Freedom Square 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190 <u>USPS-RMI-CBM@finnegan.com</u>

> By: <u>/Douglas H. Elliott/</u> Douglas H. Elliott Registration No. 32,982 Attorney for Return Mail, Inc.